
VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED

Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

VSL/SEC/2013-14/ 405

14th August, 2013

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400001

Sub: - Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2013

Company Scrip Code : 531069

Dear Sir,

As per requirement of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we enclosed herewith Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2013 duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company along with limited review report as submitted by the Auditors of the Company.

Kindly take the documents on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

FOR VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED



(J.P. Lodha)
Company Secretary

Encl : a/a

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results of **M/s. VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED** for the quarter ended on 30th June,2013 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosure made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagement to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material statements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company Personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standard and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or it contains any material misstatement.

Place : Alwar
Date : 14/08/2013

For K.L. Datta & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN/001127C


(V.K. DATTA)
PARTNER
M.No.070466



VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED, ALWAR
Regd. Office : `Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, Alwar (Raj)
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE,2013

Part I

(Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30-06-13 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 31-03-13 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30-06-12 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended on 31-03-13 (Audited)
1	Income from operations				
	a) Net Sales/Income from operations	27,093.70	23,210.41	19,045.19	95,870.75
	b) Other operating Income	0.23	107.83	49.17	116.85
	Total income from operations (net)	27,093.93	23,318.24	19,094.36	95,987.60
2	Expenses				
	a) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and Work in Progress	1,166.42	(1,151.29)	108.19	(1,105.84)
	b) Consumption of raw materials	21,333.61	20,184.61	15,934.05	80,077.68
	c) Purchase of traded goods	698.38	1,524.61	1.02	4,321.73
	d) Employees Cost	223.23	185.17	218.54	947.17
	e) Depreciation	57.57	38.84	62.80	227.34
	f) Other Expenditure	2,910.48	2,412.02	2,449.10	10,218.40
	Total Expenditure	26,389.69	23,193.95	18,773.70	94,686.48
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	704.24	124.29	320.66	1,301.12
4	Other Income	0.46	0.70	0.44	1.20
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs (3+4)	704.70	124.99	321.10	1,302.32
6	Finance costs	559.22	(160.57)	231.06	712.18
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	145.48	285.56	90.04	590.14
8	Exceptional items	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	145.48	285.56	90.04	590.14
10	Tax Expenses				
	Current Tax	35.00	103.00	17.50	185.00
	Deferred Tax	(12.00)	(13.80)	(12.00)	(43.00)
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	122.48	196.36	84.54	448.14
12	Extraordinary Items	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	122.48	196.36	84.54	448.14
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share).	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				6,501.68
16	Earnings Per Share				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period of Rs. - (not annualized)	3.83	6.13	2.64	14.00
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period of Rs.- (not annualized)	3.83	6.13	2.64	14.00



Part-II

S. No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30-06-13 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 31-03-13 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30-06-12 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended on 31-03-13 (Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	- number of shares (nos)	1026613	1026613	1026613	1026613
	- percentage of shareholding	32.07	32.07	32.07	32.07
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	2174650	2174650	2174650	2174650
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the promoter and promoter group total shareholding)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.93	67.93	67.93	67.93

B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL



Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed (Rs. In lacs)					
S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30-06-13 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 31-03-13 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30-06-12 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended on 31-03-13 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Edible Oils	26812.00	23,090.19	18,719.00	94,777.84
	b) Ceramics	234.26	211.86	331.76	1,104.24
	c) Wind Power Generators	76.29	27.69	70.51	168.86
	d) Unallocated	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total	27122.55	23,329.73	19,121.27	96,050.94
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	28.16	10.79	26.47	62.14
	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	27094.39	23,318.94	19,094.80	95,988.80
2	Segment Results Profit(+)/loss(-) before tax & finance cost				
	a) Edible Oils	639.04	132.56	249.97	1,160.14
	b) Ceramics	5.68	(18.95)	17.62	39.06
	c) Wind Power Generators	59.98	11.37	53.51	103.12
	d) Unallocated Income/(Expenses) Net	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total	704.70	124.99	321.10	1,302.32
	Less: Finance cost	559.22	(160.57)	231.06	712.18
	Profit Before Tax	145.48	285.56	90.04	590.14
3	Capital Employed				
	a) Edible Oils	4197.22	4,451.72	4,255.95	4,451.72
	b) Ceramics	2570.75	2,117.49	1,989.43	2,117.49
	c) Wind Power Generators	342.91	419.19	463.04	419.19

Notes:

- 1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-08-2013.
- 2) The previous period figures have been regrouped/recast, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

PLACE : ALWAR
DATE : 14-08-2013

For & on behalf of the Board

(VIJAY DATA)
Managing Director

